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Channel Actor Characters Mic/Color Wx Freq Band Ear Rig

1A Sophia K. Katherine Plumber - MAIN Senn MKE2 TAN Senn G3 G

1B Sophia K. Katherine Plumber - BACKUP Senn MKE2 TAN Senn G3 A

2A Kaden M. Jack Kelly - MAIN Senn MKE2 TAN Senn G3 G X

2B Kaden M. Jack Kelly - BACKUP Senn MKE2 TAN Senn G3 A -

3 Jonah H. Crutchie Senn MKE2 TAN Senn G3 G

4 Charlie M. Davey (Jack Kelly understudy) Senn MKE2 TAN Senn G3 G X

5 Noah M. Les Jacobs Senn MKE2 TAN Senn G3 G X

6 Alex S. Race (Davey understudy) Senn MKE2 TAN Senn G3 G X

7 Matt M. Finch Senn MKE2 TAN Senn G3 G X

8 Ethan C. Albert Senn MKE2 TAN Senn G3 G X

9 Harrison T. Romeo Senn MKE2 TAN Senn G3 G X

10 Jacqueline B. Mush Senn MKE2 TAN Senn G3 G X

11 Grant S. Buttons Senn MKE2 TAN Senn G3 G X

12 Martan G. JoJo Senn MKE2 TAN Senn G3 G X

13 Greta A. Specs Senn MKE2 TAN Senn G3 G X

14 Meghan J. Henry Senn MKE2 TAN Senn G3 G X

15 Jack E. Elmer Senn MKE2 TAN Senn G3 G X

16 Cassidy W. Tommy Boy Senn MKE2 TAN Senn G3 A X

17 Margaret D. Wiesel/Newsie,Bronx Senn MKE2 TAN Senn G3 A X

18 Eric H. Morris Delancey, Bowery Boy Senn MKE2 TAN Senn G3 A X

19 Colin W. Oscar Delancey, Bowery Boy Senn MKE2 TAN Senn G3 A X

20 Quinn J. Pulitzer, Guard/Goon Senn MKE2 TAN Senn G3 A

21 Katherine L. Hannah (Katherine Plumber/Medda Larkin understudy) Senn MKE2 TAN Senn G3 A

22 Dylan S. Bunson / Newsie,Bronx Senn MKE2 TAN Senn G3 A

23 Ian N. Don Seitz / Goon/Guard / Teddy Roosevelt Senn MKE2 TAN Senn G3 A X

24 Jordan K. Nunzio, Scab 3/Newsie,Bronx Senn MKE2 TAN Senn G3 A

25 Tyler B. Scab 2/Newsie,Bronx / Mayor Senn MKE2 TAN Senn G3 A

26 Alyssa H. Snyder / Manhattan Newsie Senn MKE2 TAN Senn G3 A

27 Anna L. Medda Larkin Senn MKE2 TAN Senn G3 A

28 Ali A. Spot Conlin-Brooklyn / Woman on the Street /Stage Manager Senn MKE2 TAN Senn G3 A X

29 Carson D. Stage Manager Senn MKE2 TAN Senn G3 A

30 Kolton D. Darcy, Goon/Guard, Newsie,Bronx Senn MKE2 TAN Senn G4 A X

33 Emma M. Bill/Newsie,Bronx Shure WL93 TAN Shure PGX H6

31 Regan H. Mr. Jacobi/Newsie,Bronx Shure WL93 TAN Shure PGX H6

33 Lydia H. Nun/Scab 1/Newsie,Bronx Shure WL93 TAN Shure PGX J6

34 Lauren D. Nun SOLO/Seitz’s Secretary/Newsie,Brooklyn Shure WL93 TAN Shure PGX J6
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S2 S3 S7 S9 S2 S5 S6 S9

#2 #3 #6 #6a #7 #8 #10 #11 #12 #13 #14 #15 #16 #17 #19 #20 #20B #21

1 Sophia K. Katherine Plumber X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 14

2 Kaden M. Jack Kelly X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 24

3 Jonah H. Crutchie X X X X X X X X X X 10

4 Charlie M. Davey (Jack Kelly understudy) X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 18

5 Noah M. Les Jacobs X X X X X X X X X X X X 12

6 Alex S. Race (Davey understudy) X X X X X X X X X X X X X 13

7 Matt M. Finch X X X X X X X X X X 10

8 Ethan C. Albert X X X X X X X 7

9 Harrison T. Romeo X X X X X X X 7

10 Jacqueline B. Mush X X X X X X X X 8

11 Grant S. Buttons X X X X X 5

12 Martan G. JoJo X X X X X 5

13 Greta A. Specs X X X X X 5

14 Meghan J. Henry X X X X 4

15 Jack E. Elmer X X 2

16 Cassidy W. Tommy Boy X X 2

17 Margaret D. Wiesel/Newsie,Bronx X X X X X 5

18 Eric H. Morris Delancey, Bowery Boy X X X X X X 6

19 Colin W. Oscar Delancey, Bowery Boy X X X X 4

20 Quinn J. Pulitzer, Guard/Goon X X X X X X 6

23 Katherine L. Hannah (Katherine Plumber/Medda Larkin understudy) X X X 3

21 Dylan S. Bunson / Newsie,Bronx  X X X X X 5

22 Ian N. Don Seitz / Goon/Guard / Teddy Roosevelt X X X X X 5

24 Jordan K. Nunzio, Scab 3/Newsie,Bronx X X 2

25 Tyler B. Scab 2/Newsie,Bronx / Mayor X X X 3

26 Alyssa H. Snyder / Manhattan Newsie X X X X X 5

27 Anna L. Medda Larkin X X X X X X 6

28 Ali A. Spot Conlin-Brooklyn / Woman on the Street /Stage Manager X X X X 4

29 Carson D. Mike X X 2

30 Kolton D. Darcy, Goon/Guard, Newsie,Bronx X X 2

31 Emma M. Bill/Newsie,Bronx X 1

32 Regan H. Mr. Jacobi/Newsie,Bronx X X 2

33 Lydia H. Nun/Scab 1/Newsie,Bronx X X 2

34 Lauren D. Nun SOLO/Seitz’s Secretary/Newsie,Brooklyn X 1

TOTAL 2 2 2 21 5 5 5 1 4 16 9 11 4 0 8 12 7 1 12 10 2 4 3 6 5 0 5 1 5 5 6 6 11

S8
TOTALAct 2

S5 S7S3 S4
Actor / SceneCharacterCh.

S8 S1S4 S6S1
Act 1
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INDICATES DCA FADER 

OUT ON CUE GO

X32 CUE CUE DCA 1 DCA 2 DCA 3 DCA 4 DCA 5 DCA 6 DCA 7 DCA 8

ACT 1

4 C10 NUNS NUN 1 MIKE NEWSIES 1 NEWSIES 2 FX PIT

10 C98 NUNS OSCAR MORRIS WIESEL NEWSIES 1 NEWSIES 2 FX PIT

14 C179 WOMAN SNYDER NEWSIES 1 NEWSIES 2 FX PIT

16 C246 MEDDA BOWERY BEAUTIES 1 BOWERY BEAUTIES 2 FX PIT

18 C319 WIESEL NEWSIES 1 NEWSIES 2 FX PIT

22 C388 MR. JACOBI MORRIS GUARD NEWSIES 1 NEWSIES 2 FX PIT

30 C573 WIESEL MORRIS NEWSIES 1 NEWSIES 2 FX PIT

32 C596 WIESEL SCAB 1 SCAB 2 SCAB 3 NEWSIES 1 NEWSIES 2 FX PIT

34 C621 WIESEL SNYDER OSCAR MORRIS NEWSIES 1 NEWSIES 2 FX PIT

ACT 2

50 C659 MR. JACOBI NEWSIES 1 NEWSIES 2 FX PIT

56 C706 SNYDER MEDDA FX PIT

58 C797 MAYOR SNYDER JACK KATHERINE MORRIS OSCAR FX PIT

60 C848 SPOT MEDDA NEWSIES 1 NEWSIES 2 FX PIT

62 C898 DARCY BILL NEWSIES 1 NEWSIES 2 FX PIT

64 C1019 HANNAH BUNSEN PULITZER SEITZ NEWSIES 1 NEWSIES 2 FX PIT

66 C1037 SPOT BUNSEN PULITZER NEWSIES 1 NEWSIES 2 FX PIT

68 C1042 SPOT BUNSEN PULITZER ROOSEVELT MAYOR FX PIT

70 C1069 SNYDER PULITZER ROOSEVELT NEWSIES 1 NEWSIES 2 FX PIT

72 C1096 WIESEL MEDDA PULITZER ROOSEVELT NEWSIES 1 NEWSIES 2 FX PIT

DCA Schedule - 1/4/2019
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SFX Cue Schedule - 1/4/2019
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CUE PAGE Description Trigger

PRE - Preshow music HOUSE OPEN

ANNOUNCE - Preshow announcement & END house music SHOW START

Q45 4 Church bells toll JACK: "Santa fe…."

INT - Start intermission music END ACT 1

END-INT - End intermission music START ACT 2

Q1021 102 Phones Rining *Pit changes theme to Pulitzer's Office during transition*

POST - Start post-show music AFTER PIT EXIT MUSIC
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